e read froin the ot Hon. Mr. Mac-
m“ nnuthoﬂrll | ¢ his taking office that
the House was kept very bad order, and the

' of the ei d little toward its su
mﬂlf hmuzos‘: scat in the next Assembly E
would move for & reduction of this amount,

Mr. ROBINSON replied that that was the fact at
the time, becanse the House had been under the care
of a Tory Government, but now there was a groat
“h“f.’ and the institution was working most effi-
cigutly. (Cheers.) I

The item wag coneurred in.

Upon the item Miscclianeous, $76,053 79,

- Mr, SCOTT moved that the item of $11,515 for ju-

= —

) The following items were conenrred in ;<

gurance of public buildings be struck out.

Mr, CLARKE (Wellington) moved in amendment
that the House, while concurring iu the resolution,
approves ol the principle of placing at the digposal of
the Government 8 small sum to provide gratuities

- for ofticers whose services may be dispeused with
during the presou! year.

This amendment was carried on the following di-

vision ;-

YreAs.—Mesars, Ballantyne, Bishop, Chisholm
| Clarke (Norfolk), C'larke (Wellington), Cole, Crooks,
. Curnie, Deroche, Ferris, Kraser, Givson, Graham,

Grant, Harcourt, Hardy, I{ay, Hunter, Lane, Lyon
(Algoma), Lyon (Halton), MceCraney, McLaws,
| Massic, Master, Miller, Mowat, O'Donoghue, Far-
dee, Patterson, Robinson, Ross, Sexton, Sinclair,
Strikes, Yatterworth, Williams, Wood-38, |

' NAYs, —Messrd. Bantl, Barr, Pell, Boulter, Code,
Coutts, Creighton, BL"H(‘G“, Gl’lﬂ_g‘f. Hllkiﬂ: Kﬂul’h
Fauder, Long, McGowan, Mere@ith, Mouk, Morris,
Parkhiil, Preston, Rosevear, Jcott, Tooley, “*mw!
Wigle—24,

- il e A

Works at Central Prison, 815,465 73.
Works at Sclwel of Agriculture, $3,000,
Works et Normal School, Ottawa, $16,000,
Works at Governmant House, $3,000.

\ Works at Gall and Burnt Rivers, $3,780,

Colonization Roads, $96,500,

Crown Lands expenditure, §7,300,

Upon the itewn Unforesegu and Uunprovided,
$30,000,

Mr. MONK moved to reduce the amount to $30,000,
80 as not to leave 80 large a sum as $30,000 ty be
expended at the mere will of the Government.

This was lost on tbe same division as that whic
carried the last amendment. s

The iteqy was concurred in,

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES
_The _!iupptemeniar{ Estimates were reforred to the
Committee ol Supply, to be considered on Monday.
PROROGATION.

In answer to My, Meredith,

Mr. MOWAT said nothing wonld be discussed on
Mounday of which the House had mot already had
potice,

The House adjourned at 5:05 p.m,

SUPPLEMENTARY PROVI NCIAL

ESTIMATES.

The following supplementary estinuates |
required for the services of 1879 and to 1
complete the services of 1878 were yester.
day brought down to the Legislative As-
sembly by the Treasurer ;- |

ADMINISTRATION Ok JULTICRE,
I. Stipendiary Magistrato for Western
1 Algoma........., Eilasenstases Sha b o $1,200 00
2. Stigendiary Magistrate for Northern
l S, oo sob .0 buds sbsas vid - Disstssbe - DN R
J. Salary Sherviff, Thunder Bay...,....... 00 00
4. Counstables and Gaolers in North and
TEN site 220 v b ctxebt b A S inshone : < B0
5 Salury to Clerk of County Court and
Deputy Clerk.of the Crown at T hunder
Hirulq.\.----l-l-il-ll-l-lltl-"'lll'""l'lllll’ili I?nm
6. Matron for Gaol at Thuunder Bay,...... 100 00
#. Usoler tor Lock-up at Manitowaning. ., 20 00
¥. Guoler for Lock-up at Little Current. . 200 00 '

EDUCATION.

I. Public Schoal Inapectors, amounia uyu-
I,l'-l.'.d in IF-I.E {te*'ﬁ“}inuli*llinnq.:-.;...ir Gﬁ-! m‘
. High schools, for oue additional,,..... 500 00
. Sub-axuntiuers for December Examina- -
flone, 1878 (re-vot6)isseiveuiveraniv., 1,750 00
[ 4. Prioting, for unpaid accounts, 1878 (re-
"L“"_"- B A -hl-iituii-lillliiilunq.t 711 W

AGRICULTURE AXD ARTSE,

i g .
- -

e —

1. Omiario School of Art (special grant)., 1,700 00 |
2. School of Art and Design, London, . ... a00 00
- 3. Additional Aid to Dairymen's Associa- :
| rion, Ei“'....-.-..-u;n.-- s gt PO RO E g 5 un 500 00

4. Additional Aid to Dairymen's Associa-

IEUIL, “'t;‘tll'-l-li'll‘l'-i'I'll'-l'l-l‘tlllllllllll‘ L0 Lo
MISCRLLANEBOUS,

account of purchaseof property,,..... 5,254 00

2. Osgoode Hall—for water supply,....... 250 00

3'. Nﬁ[th-“’ﬁht Bou-“d",l-iiil-it‘q L IEEE 1.0% 'NI

| 4, Widow of the late Judge VanNorman

(including «llowance for improvements

| on frovernment pmmﬂrli *Iill-‘llllil]ll- ¢O0 Q0
B, Girant to ald in establishing a market
| for Ontario manufactures and agricul-
tural products in Luaropesn foreign

L'ﬂﬁ“t-rll". s s s i s g e g RN d Al Y - @FaAEREB *35‘00 00

PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS—=CAMTAL ACCOUNT.

1. Caniral Prisca~{or broom-making ma- .
'Ehi"i'r!--uqif raaR Bises AR BseraRABra R a0 0 ﬁ'ﬂ'U ﬂﬂ !
3. Institution for Blind-furniture and fur-
* plshings for two new clags-100ms and
indastrial applianees. i oo ievvervennes B37 00
3. Aegrnicaltural College—~permauent pme
provemenis—to be expendud by the

i
|
i 1. Lalance due Canada Car Company, on

Commissioner of Agriculture., .. .... wes 1,300 00
PUBLIC WOLKS.
1;. 'rl'l"'.lf ‘:'f' L} 1'\*urk.l-ii- -------- (TR ETEY N Hpnnq nﬂ

2 LoCk-Uup fb GOV DAY . cosccsscvsssnssess e, 00 00

-

The Aundeew Mercer live and Far Inficomes
wry =addarenal grant, o be paid gut of
tioe Avddew Murapg Lil“ﬂ‘ TEIEEEENTY I!¢W v



